
                                                            
AMENDMENT NO.2 Dated 18.01.2023 

Ref IFB No: HLL/SD/RBD/2022-23/TENDER/18 Dt: 03.01.2023 

The following amendment has been incorporated in the above mentioned tender for Supply 
of Pharmaceutical products for onward supplies to Argentina 

1. Notice Inviting tender (NIT) – Section IV - Product List, Annexure 04 – Product List  
 
   FOR  
       

Sr. 
No.  

Item 
(a) 

Packing mode (per unit) 
(b) 

Total Quantity 
(per unit) 

(c) 

9 Ranibizumab 1 vial x 0.23 ml plus needle 6,200 

20 Darunavir+Ritonavir tablet.x 30 2,70,000 

23 Ado-Trastuzumab emtansine 100 mg vial, for IV x 1 1,200 

 
MAY BE READ AS 
 

Sr. 
No.  

Item 
(a) 

Packing mode (per unit) 
(b) 

Total Quantity 
(per unit) 

(c) 

9 Ranibizumab 0.5 Mg Injection 1 vial  6,200 

20 
Darunavir 800mg + Ritonavir 
100mg 

tablet.x 30 2,70,000 

23 
Trastuzumab 440MG 
Injection 

1 vial 1,200 

 
All relevant clauses of the tender document are to be read in accordance with the above 
change and documents to be submitted are to be in compliance of the above. All other 
specifications, terms and conditions of the original tender document shall remain unchanged. 

 
 
  

     Deputy General Manager (SD-RBD) 


